
Fredericton Christmas Bird Count 2025
14-Dec-25

PARTICIPANTS 

NW Quadrant

Surname Forename Additional Role

Campbell Laurie field counter
Currie Rod coordinator / field counter / feeder watcher
Duguid Peter feeder watcher
Higney Alicia field counter
Houlding Evan field counter
McGrath Veronique field counter
Pugh Mary feeder watcher
Rees Molly field counter
Rideout Natalie field counter
Robison Nancy feeder watcher
Schneider Bev field counter
Schneider Marc field counter
Thaysen Clara field counter
Trites Jeff feeder watcher
Vietinghoff Andre count compiler/field counter



NE Quadrant

Allain Diane field counter
Arcand Jean-Claude feeder watcher
Arsenault Lori feeder watcher
Atkinson Jordyn field counter
Berthelot Claire field counter
Camm Frank field counter
Campbell Laurie field counter
Cormier Angela field counter
Danailovski Marko field counter
DeCarolis Rachelle field counter
Dutcher Justin field counter
Forward Sophie field counter
Francioni Maxwell field counter
Gamble Bob field counter
Gamble Carolyn field counter
Gamble Greg field counter
Godfrey Hannah field counter
Hachey Emily field counter
Hamilton Olivia field counter
Higney Alicia feeder watcher 
Jenkins Jane field counter
Magee Haley field counter
Maika Fawn field counter
Markauskas Milda coordinator & field counter
McGrath Veronique field counter
Monson Barry co-coordinator & field counter
More Stephanie field counter
Murdoch Glenn field counter
Rees Molly field counter
Sanchez Juan field counter
Sandercock Dana field counter
Taylor Grace field counter
Tymowski Gabriela feeder watcher
Vietinghoff Virginia feeder watcher
Weigum Denise field counter & feeder watcher
Whelan Lee field counter
Zundel Eric field counter



SW Quadrant
 

Bird Melanie feeder watcher
Cameron Courtney field counter
Cameron Matt field counter
Coleman Michelle feeder watcher
Dewar Judith field counter
English Joseph feeder watcher
English Ruby feeder watcher
Francioni Maxwell field counter
Hogan Derek coordinator & field counter
Meulhauser, Dennis field counter
Meulhauser Nancy field counter

SE Quadrant

Bernard Laurel field counter / feeder watcher
English Fuzzy field counter / feeder watcher
Forbes Graham coordinator / field couinter
Goltz Jim field counter
Loughborough Jane field counter
Mackenzie Sarah field counter
Mcloughlin John Francis field counter
Nice-Hart Cleora field counter
Nocera Joe field counter
Nocera Maeve field counter
Nocera Trina field counter
Stenhouwer Steve field counter
Towers Grayson field counter
Vietinghoff Leon field counter / feeder watcher
Vietinghoff Christina field counter
Zettel Sarah-Jean field couinter



Fredericton Christmas Bird Count 2025
14-Dec-25

EFFORT DATA Quadrants
NW NE SW SE TOTALS

Distance (km)
Car 219.4 198.5 20 51 488.9
Foot 23.5 29.33 33.24 46.5 132.57
Total 242.9 227.83 53.24 97.5 621.47

Time (hr.)
Car 16.75 19.95 2.25 18 56.95
Foot 9.5 24.1 9.62 20.5 63.72
Field  time (hrs) 26.25 44.05 11.87 38.5 120.67
Feeder time (hrs) 5 3.25 15.92 3 27.17
Total (hrs) 31.25 47.3 27.79 41.5 147.84

NW NE SW SE TOTALS
# Feeder watchers 4 5 4 1 14
# field observers 10 31 7 12 60
feeder & field * 1 1 0 3 5
No. field parties 8 9 5 8 30
All observers 15 37 11 16 79

CONDITIONS Quadrants
NW NE SW SE

Temperature (0 C.)
At 8:00 hrs - 11.5 -12 -12 -12

At 12:00 hrs. -9 -9 -9 -9
At 15:00 hrs. -6 -6 -6 -6

Wind (km/hr)
At 8:00 hrs 7 NNE 7 NNE 7 NNE 7 NNE

At 12:00 hrs. 6 NNE 6 NNE 6 NNE 6 NNE
At 15:00 hrs. 6 NNE 6 NNE 6 NNE 6 NNE

Wind chill
At 8:00 hrs -16 -16 -16 -16

At 12:00 hrs. -12 -12 -12 -12
At 15:00 hrs. -9 -9 -9 -9

Precipitation
At 8:00 hrs none none none none

At 12:00 hrs. none none none none
At 15:00 hrs. none none none none

Cloud cover (overcast)
At 8:00 hrs 30 % 30 % 30 % 30 %

At 12:00 hrs. 10% 10% 10% 10%
At 15:00 hrs. 60 % 60 % 60 % 60 %

Ground cover 4-8 in. snow 4 - 8 in. snow 4 - 8 in. snow 4 - 8 in. snow
Running Water (River)partly open partly open partly open partly open
Standing Water frozen frozen frozen frozen



Fredericton Christmas Bird Count 2025
14-Dec-25 Compiler: André Vietinghoff

Quadrants

Species Alpha Code NW NE SW SE TOTAL # BirdsSp. Count
Canada Goose CANG 156  47 34 237 1
Am Black Duck ABDU 3  28 1 32 2
Mallard MALL 118 60 85 11 274 3
Common Goldeneye COGO 4 53 553 610 4
Barrow's Goldeneye BAGO   3 3 5
Common Merganser COME   63 63 6
Hooded Merganser HOME 2  1 3 7
Red-breasted Merganser RBME  1 1 8
Common Loon COLO  1 1 9
Horned Grebe HOGR   2 2 10
Ruffed Grouse RUGR 1 1 2 4 11
Cooper’s Hawk COHA 2 2 1 1 6 12
Red-tailed Hawk RTHA 1   1 2 13
Bald Eagle BAEA 8 8 5 89 110 14
Merlin MERL 2  2 15
Ring-billed Gull RBGU 27 2 26 3 58 16
Herring Gull HERG 5 6 24 75 110 17
Great Black-backed Gull GBBG 2 37 39 18
Glaucous Gull GLGU  1 1 19
Iceland Gull ICGU   17 17 20
Rock Pigeon ROPI 375 830 75 102 1382 21
Mourning Dove MODO 80 64 54 59 257 22
Downy Woodpecker DOWO 9 12 20 13 54 23
Hairy Woodpecker HAWO 13 17 17 13 60 24
Pileated Woodpecker PIWO 2 3 5 10 25
Red-bellied Woodpecker RBWO 3 1 4 26
Northern Flicker NOFL 1 1 2 27
Blue Jay BLJA 43 95 38 35 211 28
American Crow AMCR 123 129 109 487 848 29
Common Raven CORA 9 8 2 73 92 30
Black-capped Chickadee BCCH 187 282 138 193 800 31
Red-breasted Nuthatch RBNU  3 4 10 17 32
White-breasted Nuthatch WBNU 28 31 22 19 100 33
Brown Creeper BRCR  3 7 2 12 34
Golden-crowned Kinglet GCKI 1 5 7 17 30 35
American Robin AMRO 3 1 25 5 34 36
European Starling EUST  16 99 460 575 37
Bohemian Waxwing BOWA 34 11 202 247 38
American Tree Sparrow ATSP 9 4 0 2 15 39
Song Sparrow SOSP  1 7 8 40
White-throated Sparrow WTSP 2 1 1 3 7 41
Dark-eyed Junco DEJU 11 51 29 17 108 42
Snow Bunting SNBU 2 10 0 12 43
Northern Cardinal NOCA 14 17 23 13 67 44
Tufted Titmouse TUTI 1 4 5 45
Pine Grosbeak PIGR 14 5 2 21 46
Purple Finch PUFI 7  4 3 14 47
House Finch HOFI 2 19 10 31 48
Common Redpoll CORE 1 167 11 179 49
American Goldfinch AGOL 40 180 184 215 619 50
Evening Grosbeak EVGR 183 294 13 82 572 51
Wild Turkey WITU  6 6 52
Carolina Wren CARW  2 2 53
Unidentified Duck sp. 132 132
Unidentified Gull sp.  6 6

TOT BIRDS 1642 2410 1957 2105 8114
TOT SP. 37 37 43 36 53

Count Week Birds Reported
Lesser Scaup LESC (cw)
Barred Owl BADO  (cw)   

Belted Kingfisher BEKI (cw}
Common Grackle COGR  (cw)  

Count Period Birds Reported
Cedar Waxwing CEDW (cp)


